Transient Voltage Suppressor
(TVS) Diodes
Schottky Diodes  •  Steering Diodes  •  Transient Voltage Suppressor
( TVS) Diodes  •  Power TVS Diodes  •  TVS Diode Arrays
2
Electrostatic discharge (ESD) occurs when a charge is exchanged between
two objects of unequal charge potential. ESD, occurring most often between
people and metal objects, is a result of a build-up of electrons that behave

Transient Voltage Suppressor (TVS) Diode Arrays
Part  Number Pkg.
Size
Absolute Max. Ratings (TA = 25
˚C) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
SchematicVwm
(V)
Vc
 (V)
Ipp
 (A)
Vbr min.
 (V)
C typ
(pF)
CD143A-SR2.8 SOT-143 2.8 5.0 12 3.0 4.5
CD143A-SR3.3 SOT-143 3.3 7.0 12 3.5 4.5
CD143A-SR05 SOT-143 5.0 20.0 30 6.0 10
CD143A-SR05LC SOT-143 5.0 20.0 13 6.1 3
CD143A-SR12 SOT-143 12.0 30.0 16 13.3 10
CD143A-SR70 SOT-143 70.0 7.0 24 85 10
GND
1
I/O
2

Size
Absolute Max. Ratings (TA = 25 ˚C) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
SchematicVwm
(V)
Vc
 (V)
Ipp
 (A)
Vbr min.
 (V)
C typ
(pF)
CDNBS08-T03 SO-8 3.0 10.9 43 3.3 450
CDNBS08-T05 SO-8 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 308
CDNBS08-T08 SO-8 8.0 16.9 34 8.5 300
CDNBS08-T12 SO-8 12.0 25.9 27 13.3 105
CDNBS08-T15 SO-8 15.0 30.0 17 16.7 80
CDNBS08-T24 SO-8 24.0 49.0 12 26.7 50
CDNBS08-T36 SO-8 36.0 76.8 9 40 45
CDNBS08-T03C SO-8 3.0 10.9 43 3.3 450
CDNBS08-T05C SO-8 5.0 13.5 42 6.0 308
CDNBS08-T08C SO-8 8.0 16.9 34 8.5 300
CDNBS08-T12C SO-8 12.0 25.9 27 13.3 105
CDNBS08-T15C SO-8 15.0 30.0 17 16.7 80
CDNBS08-T24C SO-8 24.0 49.0 12 26.7 50
CDNBS08-T36C SO-8 36.0 76.8 9 40 45
15
Part  Number Pkg.
Size
Absolute Max. Ratings (TA = 25 ˚C) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
SchematicVwm
(V)
Vc
 (V)
Ipp
 (A)
Vbr min.
 (V)
C typ
(pF)
CDNBS08-SLVU2.8-4 SO-8 2.8 21.0 30 3.0 6
CDNBS08-SLVU2.8-8 SO-8 2.8 17.0 30 3.0 6
CDNBS08-SRDA3.3-4 SO-8 3.3 10.9 43.0 4.0 15
CDNBS08-SRDA05-4 SO-8 5.0 13.5 42.0 6.0 15
CDNBS08-SRDA12-4 SO-8 12.0 25.9 27.0 13.3 15
CDNBS08-SRDA15-4 SO-8 15.0 30.0 17.0 16.7 15
CDNBS08-SMDA05-6 SO-8 5.0 18.0 12.0 6.0 100
CDNBS08-PLC03-6 SO-8 6.0 20.0 100.0 6.8 8
CDNBS08-T58CC SO-8 58.0 100.0 24.0 68.0 55
Part  Number Pkg.
Size
Absolute Max. Ratings (TA = 25 ˚C) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
SchematicVwm
(V)
Vc
 (V)
Ipp
 (A)
Vbr min.
 (V)
C typ
(pF)
CDNBS16-T03 16L NSOIC 3.0 23.0 43 4.5 15
CDNBS16-T05 16L NSOIC 5.0 24.0 42 6.0 15
CDNBS16-T08 16L NSOIC 8.0 26.0 30 8.5 15
CDNBS16-T12 16L NSOIC 12.0 33.0 21 13.3 15
CDNBS16-T15 16L NSOIC 15.0 39.0 15 16.7 15
CDNBS16-T24 16L NSOIC 24.0 57.0 10 26.7 15
CDNBS16-T36 16L NSOIC 36.0 72.0 7 40.0 15
CDNBS16-T03C 16L NSOIC 3.0 23.0 43 4.5 15
CDNBS16-T05C 16L NSOIC 5.0 24.0 42 6.0 15
CDNBS16-T08C 16L NSOIC 8.0 26.0 30 8.5 15
CDNBS16-T12C 16L NSOIC 12.0 33.0 21 13.3 15
CDNBS16-T15C 16L NSOIC 15.0 39.0 15 16.7 15
CDNBS16-T24C 16L NSOIC 24.0 57.0 10 26.7 15
CDNBS16-T36C 16L NSOIC 36.0 72.0 7 40.0 15
1 2 4
5678
8 7 6 5
1 2 3 4

Part Number Pkg.
Type
Package Size (mm) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
Length Width Height Vwm
 (V)
Vbr min.
(V)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(kA)
ID
 (μA)
Ct typ
(nF)
PTVS3-058C-SH Surface Mount 10.8 9 7 58 64 110 3 10 2.3
PTVS3-076C-SH Surface Mount 10.8 9 7.9 76 85 140 3 10 1.7
PTVS3-066C-SH Surface Mount 10.8 9 7.9 66 72 120 3 10 2.0
PTVS6-058C-SH Surface Mount 13 11.5 7 58 64 110 6 10 4.5
PTVS6-076C-SH Surface Mount 13 11.5 7.9 76 85 140 6 10 3.3
PTVS10-058C-SH Surface Mount 18.6 14.5 11 58 64 110 10 10 8
PTVS10-076C-SH Surface Mount 18.6 14.5 12 76 85 140 10 10 6
PTVS15-058C-SH Surface Mount 21 16 11 58 64 110 15 10 12
PTVS15-076C-SH Surface Mount 21 16 12 76 85 150 15 10 9
Part Number Pkg.
Type
Package Size (mm) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
Length Width Height Vwm
 (V)
Vbr min.
(V)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(kA)
ID
 (μA)
Ct typ
(nF)
PTVS3-066C-M Surface Mount 18.72 14.6 7.24 66 72 120 3 10 2
PTVS3-076C-M Surface Mount 18.72 14.6 7.24 76 85 135 3 10 1.7
PTVS6-066C-M Surface Mount 18.72 14.6 7.24 66 72 120 6 10 4.1
PTVS6-076C-M Surface Mount 18.72 14.6 7.24 76 85 135 6 10 3.3
PTVS10-066C-M Surface Mount 18.72 14.6 7.24 66 72 120 10 10 6.7
PTVS10-076C-M Surface Mount 18.72 14.6 7.24 76 85 135 10 10 5.5
PTVS10-086C-M Surface Mount 18.72 14.6 7.24 86 101 157 10 10 5
Part Number Pkg.
Type
Package Size (mm) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
Length Width Height Vwm
 (V)
Vbr min.
(V)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(kA)
ID
 (μA)
Ct typ
(nF)
PTVS1-022C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 22 24 28 1 10 2
PTVS1-026C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 26 28 30 1 10 1.5
PTVS1-029C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 29 32 34 1 10 1.5
PTVS1-043C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 43 48 56 1 10 1
PTVS1-058C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 58 64 67 1 10 0.8
PTVS1-066C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 66 72 86 1 10 0.7
PTVS1-076C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 76 85 91 1 10 0.6
PTVS1-086C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 86 96 99 1 10 0.5
PTVS2-022C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 22 24 28 2 10 4
PTVS2-026C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 26 28 30 2 10 3
PTVS2-029C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 29 32 34 2 10 3
PTVS2-043C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 43 48 56 2 10 2
PTVS2-058C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 58 64 67 2 10 1.5
PTVS2-066C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 66 72 86 2 10 1.3
PTVS2-076C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 76 85 91 2 10 1.1
PTVS2-086C-H Surface Mount 8 6 2.5 86 96 99 2 10 1
17
Power Transient Voltage Suppressor (PTVS) Diodes
20015
21730
Part Number Pkg.
Type
Package Size (mm) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
Length Width Height Vwm
 (V)
Vbr min.
(V)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(kA)
ID
 (μA)
Ct typ
(pF)
PTVS1-066C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 7 14.5 66 71 86 1 10 0.744
PTVS1-190C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 7 14.5 190 200 227 1 10 0.274
PTVS1-380C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 8 14 380 422 520 1 10 0.12
PTVS3-015C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 9.3 16.8 15 16 28 3 10 7.5
PTVS3-058C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 9.3 16.8 58 64 110 3 10 2.3
PTVS3-076C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 9.3 16.8 76 85 140 3 10 1.7
PTVS3-380C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 9.3 16.8 380 401 520 3 10 0.35
PTVS3-430C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 9.3 16.8 430 440 580 3 10 0.4
PTVS6-058C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 11.5 18 58 64 110 6 10 4.5
PTVS6-076C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 11.5 18 76 85 140 6 10 3.3
PTVS6-380C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 11.5 18 380 401 520 6 10 0.65
PTVS6-430C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 11.5 18 430 440 580 6 10 0.7
PTVS10-058C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 14 21 58 64 110 10 10 7.50
PTVS10-076C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 14 21 76 85 140 10 10 5.6
PTVS10-170C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 14 21 170 190 260 10 10 2.5
PTVS10-320C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 14 21 320 336 440 10 10 1.4
PTVS10-380C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 14 21 380 401 520 10 10 1.2
PTVS10-430C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 14 21 430 440 580 10 10 1.1
PTVS10-470C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 14 21 470 470 630 10 10 1
PTVS15-058C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 16 23.5 58 64 110 15 10 12
PTVS15-076C-TH Through-Hole 24.15 16 23.5 76 85 150 15 10 9
PTVS20-015C-TH Through-Hole 24.5 16 23.5 15 16 44 20 10 38.7
Part Number Pkg.
Type
Package Size (mm) Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25 ˚C)
Length Width Height Vwm
 (V)
Vbr min.
(V)
Vc
(V)
Ipp
(kA)
ID
 (μA)
Ct typ
(pF)
PTVS20-015C-H DFN 17 15 2.5 15 16 26 20 10 38.7
18
Bourns® TVS Diode Arrays Competitive Cross Reference
Bourns ProTek Semtech Littelfuse MicroSemi OnSemi AOS Semitel STM
CD143A-SR05 PSR05-LF SR05